evaluated by the JATC to determine, using standard means of evaluation, if OJT and/or related instruction credit 
will be awarded for previous training and experience. 
Qualified applicants interviewed and selected for apprenticeship under these Standards who have previously 
completed another IBEW/NECA apprenticeship will be awarded a minimum of three thousand, five hundred 
(3,500) hours of OJT credit. Such individuals will be properly evaluated by the JATC and placed in the 
appropriate year of related training. 
Qualified applicants selected for registration who have the electrical training ALLIANCE Interim Credential 
shall be provided credit for the courses completed within the Interim Credentials, if the Interim Credential was